

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1453
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 20, after "TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL" insert a period strike remainder of
- 2 line
- 3 Strike line 21
- 4 Line 38, strike "CANNABIGEROL,"
- 5 Line 39, strike the third comma insert "AND"; strike "AND"
- 6 Line 40, strike "TETRAHYDROCANNABIVARIN"
- 7 Page 2, line 20, strike "ACQUIRE, CULTIVATE, POSSESS, "; strike ", DELIVER,"
- 8 Line 21, strike "PROCESS, TRANSFER, TRANSPORT, SUPPLY, USE, SELL OR DISPENSE"
- 9 Line 42, strike "THE FOLLOWING"; strike ":"
- 10 Line 43, strike ""THIS" insert "THAT DISCLOSES THAT THE"; after "MARIJUANA"
- 11 strike remainder of line
- 12 Strike line 44, insert "AND THAT THE TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL IN THE"
- 13 Line 46, strike the quotation mark
- 14 Page 3, line 5, after "5." insert "ANY"; strike "FOR HEMP-DERIVED MANUFACTURED"
- 15 Strike lines 6 through 9, insert "THE DEPARTMENT DETERMINES ARE NECESSARY."
- 16 Line 25, after "THE" insert "ARIZONA"
- 17 Line 26, strike "CENTER" insert "SYSTEM"
- 18 Amend title to conform

THOMAS "T.J." SHOPE

1453SHOPE.docx
02/10/2023
2:45 PM
C: MH